## GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010

Phone No.: 0914-2504114, Fax No.: 0194-250311, E-mail: academicsection@gmcs.ac.in

Subject:

Institutional Review Board Meeting:- for clearance of Research Topics of MD/MS/M.Ch/DNB/DrNB Scholars, Batch 2022.

## NOTICE

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned HOD's/Guides and MD/MS/M.Ch/DNB/DrNB Scholars, Batch 2022 that the Institutional Review Board Meetting is tentatively scheduled on 21st, 22nd, 23rd June 2023.

> Govt. Medical College Srinagar.

No: GMCS/Acad/SS/ 3485-3500

Dated: 47/06/2023.

Copy to the, for information and necessary action:

- 1. Principal, GMC Anantnag/Baramulla
- 2. Director Health Services Kashmir.
- 3. Chairman, Institutional Review Board, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar
- 4. All Heads of the Department (concerned) with the remarks that the circular instructions may be circulated among MD/MS & M.Ch. Guides in their respective departments.
- 5. Medical Superintendents, District Hospital Kashmir, where the DNB/DrNB courses are run.
- 6. Member Secretary Institutional Review Board, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 7. In-Charge, IT Section, with the direction to upload the Circular on the official website of the college.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Office Record File.